Case 17-006



Shelley Cornelius <safetycommitteewaucc@gmail.com>

Complaint Form

sendmail@washington-ucc.org <sendmail@washington-ucc.org>

To: safetycommitteewaucc@gmail.com

Fri, Feb 10, 2017 at 1:03 PM

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Erika Hunter

Company: Puget Sound Energy
Company Phone: (425)456-2854
Company Email: erika.hunter@pse.com

Company Address: 355 110th Ave NE, EST11W, Bellevue, 98004

Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: Digging without locates; RCW 19.122.30 (2) and (5)

Violation Description: On December 15th 2016 PSE's Damage Prevention Field Rep, Roger Arrington, received a call from a PI inspector about a Omni Contracting Solutions crew excavating without locates. Roger checked for a valid ticket on the ITIC site www.managetickets.com and found that a ticket had not been called in for this address. Roger arrived at the site and spoke to Omni employee, Armando, Roger informed Armando, that the crew was digging without locates, which is a violation of RCW 19.122.30 (2) and (5). The crew was finished with the digging and was doing clean up. Roger then took pictures and left. Roger then called Chris Smelly, whom Armando had identified as his manager, and informed him of the dig law requirements to call 811 and obtain locates prior to digging. Chris stated that he usually does call 811 for the 1st couple times they dig but by then they already know where everything is so they don't call anymore because it's not needed. Roger corrected Chris's understanding of the law and let him know that he had to call for locates prior to digging or for a refresh if the ticket was over 45 days from the date he called.

Violation Address: 21608 56th Place W, Mount Lake Terrace

Violation Date: 12/15/2016

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Omni Contracting Solutions LLC

Violator Phone Number: (425)212-2210 (425)610-4961

Violator Email: unknown@unknown.com

Violator Address: 3726 Broadway, Suite 301, Everett, 98201

Representing at Review Chris Snelling contact # (206) 915-6870

1 of 2 2/13/2017 1:00 PM

Violator Employess On Site: Armando

Other Information

Other Information: We have a further 3 violations we plan to submit.

2/13/2017 1:00 PM